

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Apericena Prosecco DOC
Manufacturer's Name and Address	CR - Campeigne in Vazzola (TV) Italy
Supplier Name and Address	Majestic Wine, WD24 4WH, UK
Ingredients	-

May Contain/Allergen Information	Contains Suphates
---	-------------------

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
Italy		11.00%

[illegible]

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Cartwright & Butler - Fudge bar 95g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke Brough, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Supplier Name and Address	Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke Brough, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Ingredients	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk) (10%), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine.

May Contain/Allergen Information	Contains Milk
---	---------------

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
UK	After opening store in a cool, dry place in an air tight container.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kJ)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
1706	403	6.8	4.5	82.7	72.9	0.5	2.5	0.3

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Chocolate Wafer Rounds 120g (Cartwright & Butler)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke Brough, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Supplier Name and Address	Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke Brough, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate 63% [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Anhydrous Milk Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], Palm Fat*, Sugar, Wheat Flour, Potato Starch, Skimmed Milk Powder, Peanut Paste (0.9%), Rapeseed Oil, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (0.3%), Egg Yolk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Salt, Flavouring, Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates, Maltodextrin. Milk Chocolate Contains: Cocoa Solids 32% Minimum. *From An RSPO Certified Sustainable Source.

May Contain/Allergen Information	Contains - Eggs, Gluten, Milk and Nuts. May contain traces of soya, nuts and sesame seeds.
---	--

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
UK	Store in a cool, dry place.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kJ)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
2285	548	32.8	18.8	56.4	43.7	2.7	5.4	0.23

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Yorkshire Flapjack - White chocolate Millionaires flapjack - 95g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Miss Wilson Park View Stores - HG35HG
Supplier Name and Address	Miss Wilson Park View Stores - HG35HG
Ingredients	Luxury Caramel 41.5% (Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK, Glucose Syrup (SULPHITES), Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (MILK), Sugar, Emulsifier: E471, Stabiliser: Pectin, Salt, Natural Flavouring) White Chocolate Flavour Coating 20.7% (Sugar, Palm Oil (RSPO Sourced, Whey Powder (MILK), Fortified Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour) Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), WHEAT Flour 18.3% (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamine (B1), Ascorbic Acid), Salted Butter 13% (MILK), salt, Fat 80% min), Sugar 6.5%, Lotus Biscott Spread 1% (Original caramelised biscuits 58% (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils; palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil) candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), SOYA flour, salt, cinnamon) rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, citric acid)

May Contain/Allergen Information	SULPHITES, SOYA, WHEAT, BARLEY, MILK May contain traces of SOYA BEANS, Made in a bakery that handles NUTS & PEANUTS & MILK & EGG
---	---

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
UK	Storage: Keep in a cool dry place.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
1921	459	25	13	54	39	0.7	4.8	0.4

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Yummy Comb Milk Chocolate coated Honeycomb 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Yummycomb Ltd, Blake house, 18 Blake street, York, YO18QG
Supplier Name and Address	Yummycomb Ltd, Blake house, 18 Blake street, York, YO18QG
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin E322. Natural Vanilla Flavour. Contains: 33.6% Cocoa Solids Min. 20.8% Milk Solids Min) 40% Glucose Syrup, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda

May Contain/Allergen Information	Contains Milk and Soya. Also, may contain nuts, peanuts, egg, milk.
---	---

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
UK	Store in cool, dry conditions, out of direct sunlight.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
1978	470	18.1	10.9	72.5	67	0	3.5	1.12

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Marzipan Bar - 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Zentis Subwaren GmbH & Co, 52078 Aachen, Germany, Allemagne
Supplier Name and Address	Springvale foods, 75 Cavendish St, Ipswich IP3 8AX
Ingredients	Sugar, almonds, cocoa mass, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifiers, humectant invertase, vanilla extract.

May Contain/Allergen Information	Contains tree nuts and Whole Milk Powder. May contain other nuts, cereals and gluten.
---	---

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
Germany	Keep in a cool and dry place and if possible, away from direct sunlight.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
1864	444	16	3.9	67	66	3	6.1	0.12

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Joe & Seph's Caramel Belgian Chocolate Gourmet Popcorn 32g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's gourmet foods ltd, PO Box 2406, Watford, WD181TH
Supplier Name and Address	Joe's gourmet foods ltd, PO Box 2406, Watford, WD181TH
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk), Chocolate (13%) {Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter (20%), Cocoa Mass (17%), Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup

May Contain/Allergen Information	Contains Milk and Soya. Made in an environment where nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present.
---	--

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
UK	Store in a cool, dry place.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
2003	480	27	16	62	39	3.8	3.8	0.48

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Cocoba - Sea salt & Caramel Milk chocolate bar - 35g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cocoba, Northfleet, DA119SN
Supplier Name and Address	Cocoba, Northfleet, DA119SN
Ingredients	Caramel milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, skimmed MILK powder, cocoa mass, caramel powder (skimmed MILK powder, MILK proteins, sugar, butter (MILK)), whey (MILK) powder, LACTOSE (MILK), emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavouring: caramel, natural vanilla), salt (salt, anticaking agent).

May Contain/Allergen Information	Contains Milk and Soya. Made in an environment where nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present. May contain cereals containing gluten (wheat)
---	--

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
UK	Store in a cool, dry place.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kJ)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
2224	556	35	21.2	53.5	52.9	1.2	6.6	0.5

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	Monty Bojangles Taste Adventure Trinket Truffles - 135g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Honeycomb Project Management, Legion House, 75 Lower Road, Kenley, CR8 5NH
Supplier Name and Address	Honeycomb Project Management, Legion House, 75 Lower Road, Kenley, CR8 5NH
Ingredients	Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (from MILK), Butterscotch Chips (2%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cream (MILK), Skimmed Milk Powder, Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sea Salt), Popping Candy (2%), (Sugar, Lactose (MILK), Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, Carbon Dioxide), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavouring

May Contain/Allergen Information	Contains: Milk, Soya. May contain traces of Barley, eggs, nuts, sesame and wheat.
---	---

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
France	Store in a cool, dry place.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kJ)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
2466	594	44	38	42	40	4	0	0.13